. UNOFFICIAL COP iR

' 34310005 Fee: $34.50
Et.log%t'a "geene" Moore RHEP Fee:$10.00

Cock County Recorder ot Deeds
Date: 11/08/2006 10:561 AM Pg: 10ot6

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

RECORDING REQUESTED BY
ABN AMRO

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

FIRST AMERICAN TITLE CO.

Loss Mitigation Title Services - LMTS.
_ P. 0. BOX 27670

i« SAMTA ANA, CA 92799-7670

#§{  Attention: LMTS

S
P
!

‘:F)RDER NUMBER: 3069048

. - BTATE I,

¢

i = COUNTY COOK
s ¥

fom
s i -
bosiea 3

e

v
H
a

THIS PAGE ADDED TQ PROVIDE ADEQUATE SPACE FOR RECORDING INFORMATION
(ADDITIONAL RECORDING FEE APPLIES)




0631310003 Page: 2 of &

. UNOFFICIAL COPY

14EN RECORDED MA\L 10:

15t American Tie me %
20, 80X 27610 ﬁO Al

anta Ana, C
i\ﬁnz Recordtng Dt"‘F’t

Loan #0620174130
LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT
(Providing for Fixed Interest Rate)
This'Loan Modification Agreement ("Agreement"), made this / / crenreneene. 8
of. J’ ., 2006, between TAMMIE SAMUEL husbaadsaad wife ("Borrower") whose

address 1s 206 OKIULE RD,MATTESON, IL 60413 and ABN AMRO Mortgage Group, Inc
("Lender") 2600 W. 3i¢ Beaver Road, Troy, MI 48084, amends and supplements (1) the
Mortgage, Deed of Trusz-or Deed to Secure Debt (the "Security Instrument"), dated JANUARY
17 2002 in the amount of $141.780.00 and recorded in INSTRUMENT #0020095252, of the
Records of COOK County and (2)-the Note bearing the same date as, and secured by, the
Security Instrument, which covers the real and personal property described in the Security
Instrument and defined therein as the"Property", located at 206 ORIOLE RD, MATTESON, IL
60413 the real property described being st forth as follows:

LEGAL PESCRIPTION

SEE EXHIBIT “A”
*This property is or will be improved by a single familvawelling.

In consideration of the mutual promises and agreements <xchanged, the parties hereto
agree as follows (notwithstanding anything to the contrary containcd in the Note or Security
Instrument);

1. Asof JULY 1, 2006 the amount payable under the Note and the Secarity Instrument
(the "Unpaid Principai Balance”) is U.S. $166,807.00, consisting of ¢ amount(s)
loaned to the Borrower by the Lender and any interest capitalized to date. The
existing principal balance prior to modification was $149,378.64.

2. The Borrower promises to pay the Unpaid Principal Balance, plus interest, to the order
of the Lender. Interest will be charged on the Unpaid Principal Balance at the yearly
rate of 7.25 %, from JULY 1, 2006. The Borrower promises to make monthly
payments of principal and interest of U.S. $1196.00, beginning on the 1* day of
AUGUST, 2006, and continuing thereafter on the same day of each succeeding month
until principal and interest are paid in full. If on FEBRUARY 1, 2032 (the "Maturity
Date"), the Borrower still owes amounts under the Note and the Security Instrument, as
amended by this Agreement, the Borrower will pay these amounts in full on the
Maturity Date.




0631310003 Page: 3 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

The Borrower will make payments at ABN AMRO Mortgage Group, Inc or at such
other place as the Lender may require.

. If all or any part of the property or any interest in it is sold or transferred (or if 2
beneficial interest in the Borrower is sold or transferred and the Borrower is not a
natural person) without the Lender's prior written consent, the Lender may, at its
option, require immediate payment in full of all sums secured by this Security
Instrument.

If the Lender exercises this option, the Lender shall give the Borrower notice of
acceleration. The notice shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date
tiie notice is delivered or mailed within which the Borrower must pay all sums secured
by this Security Instrument. If the Borrower fails to pay these sums prior to the
expization of this period, the Lender may invoke any remedies permitted by this
Security lnstrument without further notice or demand on the Borrower.

. The Borrower alsa will comply with all other covenants, agreements, and requirements
of the Security Insiriment, including without limitation, the Borrower's covenants and
agreements to make a'i p.yments of taxes, insurance premiums, assessments, sCrow
items, impounds, and aii other payments that the Borrower is obligated to make under
the Security Instrument; however, the following terms and provisions are forever
canceled, null and void, as of tlie date specified in paragraph No. 1 above:

(a) all terms and provisions of the Note and Security Instrument (if any) providing for,
implementing, of relating to, any chazge or adjustment in the rate of interest
payable under the Note; and

(b) all terms and provisions of any adjustable rat ricer or other instrument or
document that is affixed to, wholly or partially inCerporated into, or is part of, the
Note or Security Instrument and that contains any suzix terms and provisions as
those referred to in (a) above.

. Nothing in this Agreement shall be understood or construed to te a satisfaction or
release in whole or in part of the Note and Security Instrument. Exeéri as otherwise
specifically provided in this Agreement, the Note and Security Instrunieii will remain
unchanged, and the Borrower and Lender will be bound by, and comply vath, all of the
terms and provisions thereof, as amended by this Agreement.

This Document Drafted By:
***DONNA DEMARIA***

ABN AMRO Mortgage Group, Inc
320 E. Big Beaver Road

Troy, MI 48083




0631310003 Page: 4 of &

UNOFFICIAL COPY

IN WITNESS WHEREQF, the parties hereto have executed this Agreement on the day
and vear first above written.

Aaddly 9. .

First Witness /Signature

’\DANJ(W J/ /’/R rves

(First Witness Please Print Name)

Second Wltn 21, Sigflature TAMMIE SAMUEIZ(. (Borrower)

Aricka L Tones

(Second Witness Please Print Name)

STATE OF ’0 i)
l ) 5SS
COUNTY OF\, 00 IS

On this the ”ﬂlday of HQD‘_‘{AZOOG beipLe e /L M 4{ NOTARY

PUBLIC, the undersigned officer, péfsonally appeared” | B4 wal

, known to me (or satlsfactonly praven) to be the person(s) whose
name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledgzed «hat (she) (he) executed the same
for the purposes therein contained.

In witness whereof, I hereunto set my hand and official seals.

UJ_

Public
&L County,

My Commission Explres

NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF LLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 08/18/10




0631310003 Page: 5 of &

UNOFFICIAL COPY

*******************SPACE BELOW THIS LINE FOR LENDER USE ONLY sk sk e ke ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ek ofe sk
ABN AMRO MORTGAGE GROUP, INC

%@%Q By
yo A DE STREE
,&m% ﬂ@f’ ITS: OFFICER

Wltness KIMBEI(LY DECENT

STATE OF MICHIGAN )
) SS
COUNTY OF-OAKLAND )

On this 17" day of Atgust 2006, before me, MICHAEL F BIESBROUCK , a notary public in and for
said State, personally appesied SUSAN STREET, an OFFICER of ABN AMRO MORTGAGE
GROUP, INC, on behalf of the lender, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed
to the within instrument, and ack nowledged to me that (s)he executed the same.

Prepared by: ***Donna DeMaria*** OUCK Notary Public
AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO:
ABN AMRO Mortgage Group, Inc

320 Fast Big Beaver Road Acting in the Conuity of Qakland, Michigan
Troy, Michigan 48083

My Commission Expires

Ctapee | MICHAEL F. BIESBROUCK
AL | Notary Fusite; = Michigan
oo b , Macormb County aciirg in Oakiand

U {-’_.:.:' ;': | My Commission Exgne s M 6, 2008
- DA

tp e
o y




0631310003 Page: 6 of 6

UNOFFEICIAL COPY

‘w

D. THE LAND REFERRED TO IN THIS REPORT IS SITUATED IN THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, COUNTY
OF COOK, CITY OF MATTESON, AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

LOT 532 IN WOODGATE GREEN UNIT NUMBER 4, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE EAST 1/2 OF THE
NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 17, AND PART OF THE WEST 1/2 OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 17, ALL
IN TOWNSHIP 35 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY,

ILLINOIS.

LIMITATION OF LIABILITY

THIS REPORT CONTAINS INFORMATIO® DBTAINED FROM PUBLIC RECORDS IN THE COUNTY WHERE THE
LAND IS LOCATED WHICH GIVES NOT CE JF MATTERS RELATING TO SAID LAND. EASEMENTS, RIGHTS OF
WAY AND CC&R’S ARE NOT REPORTED.-T75i8§ REFORT IS NOT INTENDED TO BE, NOR SHOULD IT BE RELIED
UPON AS A LEGAL OPINION OF TITLL 7P ANY FORM OF TITLE INSURANCE. AS A PART OF THE
CONSIDERATION GIVEN IN EXCHANGE FOR "'H). J58UANCE OF THIS REPORT, THE RECIPIENT AGREES THAT
FIRST AMERICAN NATIONWIDE TITLE SERVICFZ-*SOLE LIABILITY FOR ANY LOSS OR DAMAGE ARISING BY
REASON OF ANY ERROR OR OMISSION CONTAINE ) HEREIN SHALL BE LIMITED BY THIS PARAGRAPH.

PAGE 4




